
To whom it may concern, 
  
It has come to my attention that a wide variety and quantity of violations of RCW 42.17A may 
already have been committed by Todd Starkey during his current 2017 campaign for the King 
County Public Hospital District Position #1.  The details of these violations are as follows:  
 

1. Failure to file a C-1 with the Public Disclosure Commission (Violation of RCW 42.17A.205)	
 
Todd Starkey filed a declaration of candidacy for King County Hospital District Position #1, and 
is clearly listed as a candidate in the King County Voter’s guide: 
 
https://info.kingcounty.gov/kcelections/Vote/contests/candidates.aspx?cid=3016&candidateid=2
772&pamphletson=true 
 
The end of the filing period was May 19. Under RCW 42.17A.205, Mr. Starkey should have filed 
a C-1 with the PDC no later than June 2. As of today, July 17, the PDC database shows no C-1 
having been filed by Mr. Starkey. Clearly, he took the time to submit a voter’s guide statement 
and photo with the King County Auditor’s office, but has chosen to ignore all PDC transparency 
requirements.   
 
I will point out that Mr. Starkey, like all new candidates for office has received multiple reminders 
from the PDC during this time period and apparently has chosen to ignore all the notices and 
warnings.  Now the ballots have arrived at voter's homes and still Mr. Starkey has chosen to 
hide legally required information from the public. 
 
2).  Failure to submit a financial affairs statement (F-1 form) with the Public Disclosure 
Commission (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700) 
 
In addition to filing no C-1 form, Mr. Starkey has also chosen to ignore the PDC reminders and 
the law and has also not filed an F-1 form with the Public Disclosure Commission. 
 
In fact, Mr. Starkey has simply chosen to completely ignore RCW 42.17A in its entirely and is a 
candidate for office on the ballot right now in King County as voters complete their ballots and 
apparently has no intention of complying with the state’s election campaign laws.   
 
The PDC should investigate the possibility that Todd Starkey committed the above violations 
maliciously, which would be a class C felony per RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC 
determines that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney General's office for 
criminal prosecution immediately. 
  
Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information. 
  
Best Regards, 
  
Glen Morgan 
 


